
10 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2089 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 127-Applications for Approval Declined 

NoncE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

No. 

7375 34.02.000 

7072 34. 02. 000 

7073 34.02.000 

7067 34. 02. 000 

7242 34. 02. 000 

7281 34.02.000 

7044 34. 02. 000 

1753 39.01.005 

7071 39.01.005 

6988} 39.01.005 
6989 
7003 39. 01. 005 

6678 39. 01. 005 

7206 39.02.025 

6991 39.05.015 

1449 39.07.011 

6671 39. 07. 299 

7153 39.07.299 

7402 41.10.000 

6951 41.10.000 

1624 84.01 .000 

7192 84.10.029 

7120 84.10.029 

7007 84. 10.029 

7141 84.17.009 

7209 84. 18. 039 

7145 84.59.059 

7289 84. 59. 059 

7179 84.59.059 

7162 84.59.059 

7126 85.01.031 

7146 85.01.049 

7291 85.06.009 

7129 85 .17 .009 

7128 85.17.009 

7127 85.17.009 

7130 85.19.000 

Goods 

Datamuls (siacetyl tartaric acid esters of partial glycerides), peculiar 
for use as elasticity reinforcers in gluten 

Dodigen 5594, emulsifier for asphalt road laying .. 

Genamin 0--020, emulsifier for asphalt road laying .. 

Hoe S-2447, emulsifier for road laying 

R.B.S. 25 concentrate, a sterilising surfactant suitable for hospitals, 
laboratories, etc. 

Texapon SBN, peculiar for use in making shampoos, bubble baths, 
creams, etc. 

Wetfix TC, a road bitumen emulsifier .. 

Alresin PA 101, base reactive alkyl phenolic resin .. 

Alresin PA 101, peculiar for use in making adhesives and sealants .. 

Maprenal UMF 52/7 and UMF 80/15, peculiar for use as high quality 
stoving lacquers for the automotive industry 

Pandex-polynethane propolymers, used for coatings and mouldings .. 

Phenolic Resign CKM 5254 

Stable cast systems, two component casting resins, peculiar for use in 
making dies 

Alresat KM 379, peculiar for use in fast drying coatings with extreme 
hardness 

Betaflex flexible conduit, peculiar for use as a flexible wiring insulator 
for overhead crane manufacture and any electrical connections where 
vibration is present 

Dentograph charts, peculiar for use by dentists for outlining cavities, 
damage and abnormalities of teeth 

Plastic caps for packaging fruit .. 

Leather boards, when declared: . . . . . . . . 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to a manufacturer for 

use by him, only in making footwear 
Leather board, when declared: . . . . . . . . . . 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold only by him to a manufacturer 

for use by him, only in making footwear 
Fulton automatic steam boilers, peculiar for use with laundry and dry

cleaning equipment 
Asea pump, type UMO, model: .. 

LF350 158 
De-Vilbiss QBU pumps 

Economy laundry feed system LFS605E, used to automate the injection 
of detergent in industrial washing machines 

Anderson extruder-cooker systems .. 

Unichem intake filter .. 

Anderson "Expeller" press plant 

Component parts, peculiar for use in making industrial vacuum cleaners 

Esco hydraulic swaging press 

Phoenix hopper racking mechanism, peculiar to use for rear-loading 
refuse collection units 

Remote power supply units, spares for Riley /Panalarm/Scam annun-
ciator systems 

Mosa engine driven power plant 

Component parts, peculiar for use in making vacuum cleaners 

Chassis, cabinet and nameplate spares for Riley /Panalarm/Scam 
annunciator systems 

Flasher spares for Riley /Panalarm/Scam annunciator systems 

Horn spares for Riley /Panalarm/Scam annunciator systems 

Relay spares for Riley /Panalarm/Scam annunciator systems, herm
etically sealed with dry nitrogen 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of July 1980. 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff I 
Notice No. 

1980/81 

1980/70 

1980/70 

1980/70 

1980/81 

1980/81 

1980/70 

1980/66 

1980/70 

1980/70 

1980/70 

1980/48 

1980/81 

1980/70 

1980/35 

1980/38A 

1980/70 

1980/81 

1980/75 

1980/53 

1980/60 

1980/53 

1980/53 

1980/53 

1980/60 

1980/53 

1980/66 

1980/60 

1980/53 

1980/53 

1980/53 

1980/66 

1980/53 

1980/53 

1980/53 

1980/53 

Gazette 
No. 

51, 8 May 1980, p. 
1367 

44, 23 April 1980, 
p. 1234 

44, 23 April 1980, 
p. 1234 

44, 23 April 1980, 
p. 1234 

51, 8 May 1980, p. 
1367 

51, 8 May 1980, p. 
1367 

44, 23 April 1980, 
p. 1234 

39, 17 April 1980, 
p. 1154 

44, 23 April 1980, 
p. 1234 

44, 23 April 1980, 
p. 1234 

44, 23 April 1980, 
p. 1234 

29, 23 March 1980, 
p. 298 

51, 8 May 1980, p. 
1367 

44, 23 April 1980, 
p. 1234 

20, 6 March 1980, 
p. 640 

22, 13 March 1980, 
p. 703 

44, 23 April 1980, 
p. 1234 

51, 8 May 1980, p. 
1367 

49, 1 May 1980, p. 
1293 

32, 2 April 1980, p. 
1002 

35, 10 April 1980, 
p. 1056 

32, 2 April 1980, 
p. 1002 

32, 2 April 1980, 
p. 1002 

32, 2 April 1980, 
p. 1002 

35, 10 April 1980, 
p. 1056 

32, 2 April 1980, 
p. 1002 

39, 17 April 1980, 
p. 1154 

35, 10 April 1980, 
p. 1056 

32, 2 April 1980, 
p. 1002 

32, 2 April 1980, 
p. 1002 

32, 2 April 1980, 
p. 1002 

39, 17 April 1980, 
p. 1154 

32, 2 April 1980, 
p. 1002 

32, 2 April 1980, 
p. 1002 

32, 2 April 1980, 
p. 1002 

32, 2 April 1980, 
p. 1002 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

H 


