THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/127-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
AK	7375	34.02.000	Datamuls (siacetyl tartaric acid esters of partial glycerides), peculiar	1980/81	51, 8 May 1980,
λK	7072	34.02.000	for use as elasticity reinforcers in gluten Dodigen 5594, emulsifier for asphalt road laying	1980/70	1367 44, 23 April 198
мK	7073	34.02.000	Genamin 0–020, emulsifier for asphalt road laying	1980/70	p. 1234 44, 23 April 198 p. 1234
ĸ	7067	34.02.000	Hoe S-2447, emulsifier for road laying	1980/70	44, 23 April 198 p. 1234
K	7242	34.02.000	R.B.S. 25 concentrate, a sterilising surfactant suitable for hospitals, laboratories, etc.	1980/81	51, 8 May 1980, 1367
ĸ	7281	34.02.000	Texapon SBN, peculiar for use in making shampoos, bubble baths, creams, etc.	1980/81	51, 8 May 1980, 1367
K	7044	34.02.000	Wetfix TC, a road bitumen emulsifier	1980/70	44, 23 April 198 p. 1234
VN	1753	39.01.005	Alresin PA 101, base reactive alkyl phenolic resin	1980/66	39, 17 April 198 p. 1154
K	7071	39.01.005	Alresin PA 101, peculiar for use in making adhesives and sealants	1980/70	44, 23 April 198 p. 1234
АK	6988 <u>}</u> 6989 {	39.01.005	Maprenal UMF 52/7 and UMF 80/15, peculiar for use as high quality stoving lacquers for the automotive industry	1980/70	44, 23 April 198 p. 1234
٩K	7003	39.01.005	Pandex-polynethane propolymers, used for coatings and mouldings	1980/70	44, 23 April 198 p. 1234
λK	6678	39.01.005	Phenolic Resign CKM 5254	1980/48	29, 23 March 198 p. 298
AK	7206	39.02.025	Stable cast systems, two component casting resins, peculiar for use in	1980/81	51, 8 May 1980, 1
АK	6991	39.05.015	making dies Alresat KM 379, peculiar for use in fast drying coatings with extreme	1980/70	1367 44, 23 April 198
VN	1449	39.07.011	hardness Betaflex flexible conduit, peculiar for use as a flexible wiring insulator for overhead crane manufacture and any electrical connections where vibration is present	1980/35	p. 1234 20, 6 March 198 p. 640
K	6671	39.07.299	Dentograph charts, peculiar for use by dentists for outlining cavities, damage and abnormalities of teeth	1980/38A	22, 13 March 198 p. 703
K	7153	39.07.299	Plastic caps for packaging fruit	1980/70	44, 23 April 198
AK	7402	41.10.000	Leather boards, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear	1980/81	p. 1234 51, 8 May 1980, 1 1367
ΛK	6951	41.10.000	Leather board, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold only by him to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear	1980/75	49, 1 May 1980, 1293
VN	1624	84.01.000	Fulton automatic steam bollers, peculiar for use with laundry and dry- cleaning equipment	1980/53	32, 2 April 1980, 1 1002
K	7192	84.10.029	Asea pump, type UMO, model:	1980/60	35, 10 April 198 p. 1056
K	7120	84.10.029	De-Vilbiss QBU pumps	1980/53	32, 2 April 198 p. 1002
K	7007	84.10.029	Economy laundry feed system LFS605E, used to automate the injection of detergent in industrial washing machines	1980/53	32, 2 April 198
K	7141	84.17.009	Anderson extruder-cooker systems	1980/53	p. 1002 32, 2 April 1986
K	7209	84.18.039	Unichem intake filter	1980/60	p. 1002 35, 10 April 1980
K	7145	84.59.059	Anderson "Expeller" press plant	1980/53	p. 1056 32, 2 April 1980
K	7289	84.59.059	Component parts, peculiar for use in making industrial vacuum cleaners	1980/66	p. 1002 39, 17 April 198
ĸ	7179	84.59.059	Esco hydraulic swaging press	1980/60	p. 1154 35, 10 April 198
K	7162	84.59.059	Phoenix hopper racking mechanism, peculiar to use for rear-loading	1980/53	p. 1056 32, 2 April 1980
ĸ	7126	85.01.031	refuse collection units Remote power supply units, spares for Riley/Panalarm/Scam annun-	1980/53	p. 1002 32, 2 April 198
K	7146	85.01.049	ciator systems Mosa engine driven power plant	1980/53	p. 1002 32, 2 April 198
K	7291	85.06.009	Component parts, peculiar for use in making vacuum cleaners	1980/66	p. 1002 39, 17 April 198
K	7129	85.17.009	Chassis, cabinet and nameplate spares for Riley/Panalarm/Scam	1980/53	p. 1154 32, 2 April 198
K	7128	85.17.009	annunciator systems Flasher spares for Riley/Panalarm/Scam annunciator systems	1980/53	p. 1002 32, 2 April 198
ĸ	7127	85.17.009	Horn spares for Riley/Panalarm/Scam annunciator systems	1980/53	p. 1002 32, 2 April 198
АK	7130	85.19.000	Relay spares for Riley/Panalarm/Scam annunciator systems, herm- etically sealed with dry nitrogen	1980/53	p. 1002 32, 2 April 1980 p. 1002

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of July 1980.